

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY SENATORS Robert and Gardner

- 1 Amend engrossed bill, page 8, line 27, strike "PAYERS," and substitute
- 2 "PAYERS".

- 3 Page 9, lines 10 and 11, strike "DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY
- 4 AND FINANCING CONCLUDES" and substitute "STATE DEPARTMENT AND
- 5 THE DIVISION OF INSURANCE, IF APPLICABLE, CONCLUDE".

- 6 Page 9, line 14, strike "DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND
- 7 FINANCING" and substitute "STATE DEPARTMENT AND THE DIVISION OF
- 8 INSURANCE, IF APPLICABLE,".

- 9 Page 10, line 26, strike "DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND
- 10 FINANCING OR" and substitute "STATE DEPARTMENT AND".

** ** ** ** **